Press Release



TÜV SÜD joins Hydrogen Council

14 July 2021

Hydrogen is a major player in energy transition

Munich. TÜV SÜD has joined the Hydrogen Council, a global CEO-led initiative. The international provider of inspection, testing and certification services (TIC) will contribute its expertise and experience to the development of safe and reliable hydrogen technologies.



The Hydrogen Council was founded in 2017 at the World Economic Forum in Davos with the objective of accelerating the use of hydrogen in the energy transition and reaching the Paris climate targets. To this end, the Hydrogen Council and its member companies collaborate with political decision-makers, international authorities and the general public worldwide. Present members of the Hydrogen Council are 124 companies from over 20 countries and operating in various industries along the entire hydrogen value chain.

"Hydrogen will play a key role in future energy supply systems. It will be a critical element in reaching the ambitious climate targets in Europe and throughout the world", says Reiner Block, CEO of TÜV SÜD's Industry Service Division. "Through our membership in the Hydrogen Council, we seek to contribute to further advancing the development and success of hydrogen technologies and the decarbonisation of key industries."

TÜV SÜD supports the development and use of safe and reliable hydrogen technologies and hydrogen solutions worldwide. The company provides services along the entire hydrogen value chain – from its production, transport and storage to its use in sectors such as the manufacturing industry, mobility and energy. Over recent decades, TÜV SÜD experts have provided support and guidance for the development and realisation of many innovative projects throughout the world.

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD also holds shares in Ludwig-Bölkow-Systemtechnik (LBST) GmbH and evety GmbH, two companies focusing on consulting services and supporting authorities, associations and companies through the complex hydrogen ecosystem.

Comprehensive information about the services and solutions provided by TÜV SÜD, LBST and evety in this area can be found at: https://tuvsud.com/hydrogen, https://en.lbst.de/ and https://evety.com.

Further information on the Hydrogen Council is available at https://www.hydrogencouncil.com.

Note for editorial staff: The press release and high-resolution photo are available on the Internet at www.tuvsud.com/newsroom.

Media Relations:

Dr Thomas Oberst	Tel. +49 (0) 89 / 57 91 – 23 72
TÜV SÜD AG	Fax +49 (0) 89 / 57 91 – 22 69
Corporate Communications	Email thomas.oberst@tuvsud.com
Westendstr. 199, 80686 Munich	Internet <u>www.tuvsud.com</u>

Founded in 1866 as a steam boiler inspection association, the TÜV SÜD Group has evolved into a global enterprise. More than 25,000 employees work at over 1.000 locations in about 50 countries to continually improve technology, systems and expertise. They contribute significantly to making technical innovations such as Industry 4.0, autonomous driving and renewable energy safe and reliable. www.tuvsud.com

Page 2 of 2